

H.No 6-2-45/7 , Advocate Colony, A.C Guards, Hyderabad Telangana - 500029 (+91) 905 206 1933 +(91) 988 525 6273 (+91) 406 646 1100

info@imarat.in

Memorandum of Understanding (MOU)

This memorandum of Understanding executed on the day 5th of December 2018 between: IMARAT CONSULTING SERVICES, having its head office at H. No 6-2-45/7, Advocate Colony, A.C. Guards, Hyderabad, Telangana - 500029.

AND

M/s. Department of Civil Engineering, Methodist College of Engineering and Technology, located at Beside Tajmahal Hotel, Behind Brand Factory, King Koti Road, Abids, Hyderabad, 500001 which permanently affiliated to Osmania University, Approved by AICTE, New Delhi, here after called as MCET.

The parties wish to collaborate with each other for providing outsourcing services on Training, Placement Assistance and Internship (for selected students) of students for a period of 3 years from the date of signing of this MOU and further extendable.

The Parties here-by agree to the following criterion:-

- IMARAT will be providing training to Civil Engineering Students of Methodist
 College of Engineering and Technology, in the areas of latest technologies that
 are practiced in the industry with in the activities related to IMARAT.
- IMARAT will be providing training to Civil Engineering Students of Methodist College of Engineering and Technology, based on newly introduced civil softwares.
- All the training sessions will be held at MCET only.
- Guest lectures are to be given by experts of IMARAT at MCET.
- Every year IMARAT permits industrial visit for the B.Tech (CIVIL) students of MCET, as and when requested as per the schedule of IMARAT.
- Permit M.Tech students to do their research activity at IMARAT.
- All the above activities shall be informed to IMARAT minimum 30 days prior and subjected to availability of IMARAT resources, approvals will be given to MCET.







IN WITNESS WHERE OF, the parties have executed the Memorandum of Understanding by their authorized representatives in the presence of the following witnesses out of their free will and consent without any coercion or undue influence on 5th of December 2018.

Signed for and on behalf of "IMARAT	" through its Authorized	Representatives
-------------------------------------	--------------------------	-----------------

SyED ABDUL MAJIO Signature_

Designation:

MANAGING PARTNER

WITNESSS

In the presence of. Dr. K. San losh. Kumar Signature_

Signed and delivered on 5th of December 2018.

By the within named "Methodist College of Engineering and Technology" through its

Authorized Representative

Name: By H Lak shmipath. Razignature

Designation:

WITNESSS

In the presence of Dr. Akshay S. K. Haidu

Signed and delivered on 5th of December 2018.



